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Date: 
April 25, 2016
To:  
Tom Donnarumma, First Transit (Tom.Donnarumma@firstgroup.com)

Keith Galloway, Durham School Services

(kgalloway@durhamschoolservices.com)



Paul Snyder, First Care (psnyder4@snydercorp.com)


Debra Crow, Corvus Bus & Charter (corvusbus@gmail.com)


Nathan Bell, Covered Wagon (nbell@coveredwagontours.net)


Jennifer Messenger, Coach USA (jennifer.messenger@coachusa.com)



Ken Brentley, Team Services (ken.brentley@teamsvs.org)


Bonnie Maguire, Wyoming County Transit (bmaguire@myrts.com)

Randy Lupton, Lighthouse Transport (ltssafetyfirst@yahoo.com)


Jim Sanderson, Quaker Taxi (j.sanderson@ymail.com
From: 
Susan Solomon and Chuck Ganim

Re:
Cattaraugus County IFB for 

Provision of Van and Bus Service On Behalf of the Cattaraugus County Department of Aging, Department of Community Services, Department of Health, and Youth Bureau


Questions and Answers
1. It would help me calculate my bid prices if I had the current routes, including the pickup addresses, for the Randolph sites.  Can you provided these to me?
It is Cattaraugus County’s desire to be transparent and to provide all of the information prospective bidders might find helpful.  Unfortunately, the HIPAA and FIRPA regulations prohibit providing not only the names of the individuals being transported, but also their addresses.  In the hope it will prove relatively helpful, general locations of the pickups on these runs can be provided.

The information is as follows.  Please note, this information is based on current data. Depending on future enrollments, these runs may change, but no single run is allowed to exceed 90 minutes without special approval through the County.

 
Randolph Run #1

 

10 Children

Child 1 – Beck Hollow Rd – Salamanca

Child 2- South Loop Rd – Steamburg

Child 3 – Lebanon Rd – Randolph

Child 4 – Main St – Randolph

Child 5 - Church St – Randolph

Child 6 – Jamestown Rd – Randolph

Child 7 – Pigeon Valley Rd – Cattaraugus

Children 8 &9 – Rte 241 – Conewango Valley

Child 10 – Benson Rd – Randolph

 

Randolph Run #2

 

8 Children

Child 1 – Vollentine Rd – Randolph

Child 2 – Main St – Randolph

Child 3 – Washington St – Randolph

Child 4 – Jamestown St – Randolph

Child 5 – SR-241 – Randolph

Child 6 – Spring St – Randolph

Child 7 – Cemetery St – Randolph

Child 8 – Main St - Randolph

2. We recently contacted the local DOT with respect to our ability use vehicles which are not school bus yellow on runs for preschool children with disabilities.  We were told these runs require school bus yellow vehicles.  Can you please provide us with DOT’s authorization to use “non-yellows”?

The following is from the email sent to the Cattaraugus County Attorney by William Leonard of DOT in response to the question of whether vehicles used for the transportation of preschool/EI children must be school bus yellow, and meet the DOT safety requirements for school buses:

“I apologize for the delay.  Based up your response concerning the type of transportation performed it is our position that this does not meet the definition of school transportation and therefore the vehicles would not be required to be built to “school bus” specifications.”

3. Will the transporters receive payment for the time during which no passengers on the vehicles (i.e. “dead-head” time).

The bid specifications state that payment is made based on the use of a vehicle for a “round-trip” or for a “full day”.  The bidders should include their cost for potential “dead-head” time in the price for each of these categories.
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